

No. 138, Original

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA,

Plaintiff,

v.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA,

Defendant.

CATAWBA RIVER WATER SUPPLY PROJECT;
CITY OF CHARLOTTE, N.C.; AND
DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS, LLC,

Intervenors.

On Motion for Leave to File Exceptions to the First
Interim Report of the Special Master

**INTERVENORS' RESPONSE TO THE MOTION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA FOR
LEAVE TO FILE EXCEPTIONS TO THE FIRST
INTERIM REPORT OF THE SPECIAL MASTER**

James W. Sheedy
Susan E. Driscoll
DRISCOLL SHEEDY
11520 N. Community
House Rd., Suite 200
Charlotte, NC 28277
*Counsel for the Catawba
River Water Supply Project*

Thomas C. Goldstein
Counsel of Record
Troy D. Cahill
AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS,
HAUER & FELD LLP
1333 New Hampshire
Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 887-4000
*Counsel for the Catawba
River Water Supply Project*

(Add'l counsel on inside cover)

James T. Banks
H. Christopher
Bartolomucci
Audrey E. Moog
Adam J Siegel
HOGAN & HARTSON LLP
555 Thirteenth St., NW
Washington, DC 20004
*Counsel for the City of
Charlotte, North Carolina*

Carter G. Phillips
Virginia A. Seitz
Roger A. Martella
Ileana M. Ciobanu
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1501 K St., NW
Washington, DC 20005
*Counsel for Duke Energy
Carolinas, LLC*

DeWitt F. McCarley
City Attorney
OFFICE OF THE
CITY ATTORNEY
600 East Fourth St.
Charlotte, NC 28202
*Counsel for the City of
Charlotte, North Carolina*

Garry S. Rice
Associate General
Counsel
DUKE ENERGY CORP.
Legal Affairs – EC03T
526 South Church St.
Charlotte, NC 28202
*Counsel for Duke Energy
Carolinas, LLC*

Parker D. Thomson
HOGAN & HARTSON LLP
1111 Brickell Ave.,
Suite 1900
Miami, FL 33131
*Counsel for the City of
Charlotte, North Carolina*

H. Michael Boyd
Senior Assistant City
Attorney
CHARLOTTE-
MECKLENBURG UTILITIES
5100 Brookshire Blvd.
Charlotte, NC 28216
*Counsel for the City of
Charlotte, North Carolina*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	6
I. THE COURT SHOULD DECLINE TO ENTERTAIN EXCEPTIONS TO THE FIRST INTERIM REPORT.....	6
A. The Intervenors’ Party Status Will Neither Prejudice South Carolina Nor Delay The Resolution Of This Action.....	6
B. It Is Well-Established That Intervention In Original Actions Is Appropriate Under Certain Circumstances And The Recommendation Of The Special Master Does Not Risk Encouraging Non-State Entities To Seek To Intervene In Original Actions.....	13
CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Alaska v. United States</i> , 534 U.S. 1103 (2002).....	13
<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 460 U.S. 605, (1983).....	12
<i>J.B. Stringfellow v. Concerned Neighbors in Action</i> , 480 U.S. 370 (1987).....	11
<i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , 206 U.S. 46 (1907).....	14
<i>Maryland v. Louisiana</i> , 451 U.S. 725 (1981).....	13
<i>Missouri v. Illinois</i> , 180 U.S. 208 (1901).....	14
<i>Nebraska v. Wyoming</i> , 507 U.S. 584 (1993).....	12
<i>New Jersey v. New York</i> , 345 U.S. 369 (1953).....	14
<i>New Jersey v. New York</i> , 514 U.S. 1125 (1995).....	13
<i>SEC v. Chestman</i> , 861 F.2d 49 (2d Cir. 1988)	11
<i>South Carolina v. Baker</i> , 485 U.S. 505 (1988).....	12
<i>Texas v. Louisiana</i> , 426 U.S. 465 (1976).....	13
<i>Utah v. United States</i> , 394 U.S. 89 (1969).....	13

OTHER AUTHORITIES

	Page
15B Wright & Miller, Federal Practice and Procedure § 3914.8.....	12
Robert L. Stern et al., Supreme Court Practice 554 (8th ed. 2002).....	7

RULES

FED. R. CIV. P. 24.....	11
SUP. CT. R. 17.2	11
